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THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY

RUTGERS
Campus at Newark

School of Law-Newark • Constitutional Litigation Clinic
S.I. Newhouse Center For Law and Justice

15 Washington Street. Newark . New Jersey 071Q2-3192 . 201/648-5687

June 6, 1986

Mr. C. Roy Epps, President
Civic League of Greater New Brunswick
47-49 Throop Avenue
New Brunswick, NJ 08901

Re: Urban League, et al. v. Carteret, et al.

Dear Roy:

Enclosed please find copy of letter agreement
dated June 2, 1986, duly signed by Donald R. Daines, Esq.,
which I believe is self-explanatory.

Also enclosed is an "Information Summary" from
the Council on Affordable Housing. As you will note,
a Notice of Dates regarding the three public hearings
is attached.

Very truly yours,

encls

Counsel: Frank Askin-Jonathan M. Hyman (Administrative Director) - Eric Neisser-Barbara Stark



THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY

RUTGERS
Campus at Newark

School of Law-Newark • Constitutional Litigation Clinic
S.I. Newhouse Center For Law and Justice

15 Washington Street. Newark . New Jersey 07102-3192.. 201/648-5687

Donald R. Daines, Esq.
K. Hovnanian Companies of NJ
10 Highway 35, PO Box 500
Red Bank, NJ 077 01

Re: Urban League, et al. vs. Carteret, et al.
(Society Hill at Piscataway)

Dear Mr. Daines:

Enclosed herewith please find original applications in
connection with Society Hill at Piscataway, to be held in escrow
pending our receipt of all copies of the document captioned
"Agreement" dated April 7, 1986 between yourself and Harriet Miller
As we have explained, Ms. Miller had no authority to sign that
document on behalf of the Constitutional Litigation Clinic and we
shall destroy all copies of same upon receipt.

As we further discussed, you have also agreed to keep these
applications for .review at some later date by the Civic League.

Please acknowledge receipt of the applications and your
agreement with the terms set forth in this letter by signing below
and returning the copy to this office. The original is for your
file.

Very truly yours,

ends

cc/Mr. C. Roy Epps, President, Civic League
Ms. Harriet Miller

(w/out ends) '

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the applications in connection
with Society Hill at Piscataway and further acknowledge my agreement
with the terms set forth in this letter, pursuant to which I hereby
return all copies of the document captioned "Agreement" dated
April 7, 1986 between Harriet Miller and myself.

Donald R. Daines, Esq.

Counsel: Frank Askin-Jonathan M. Hyman (Administrative Director) - Eric Neisser-Barbara Stark


